discipline of choice is based on a candidate’s merit and preference only after successful 
completion of academic requirements of the Design Foundation Studies. Number of seats for 
Indian Nationals in Bachelor of Design programme, including reserved categories, is One 
Hundred & Twenty-Eight (128).  

▪ The decimal number is rounded off to the nearest whole number for deriving available seats 
in a particular discipline. 

3.2 Bachelor of Design (B.Des.) at NID Andhra Pradesh 
The four-year Bachelor of Design (B.Des.) programme is offered at NID Andhra Pradesh in